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APPENDIX A-1

Waterlefe Transportation Easement Disclosure
Key clauses highlighted:
21.14 - Notice of Certain Conditions
21.24 - Approval of Association Lawsuits by Members
Warranty Deed citing Exhibit A (Roadway ROW to river - 3 pages)
Kimley-Horn and Associates (KHA) — 2-page excerpt
Page 2 (Jones) - Roadway ROW 84 feet required, 60 feet dedicated

APPENDIX A-2

Boat Survey Materials
September 1999 Boat Survey Responses
April 27, 2011 Boat Survey Letter
Parcel Ownership along Manatee River (Survey Recipients)
2011 Boat Survey Responses

APPENDIX A-3

Scoping Meeting Materials
Sign-In Sheets
Staff Sign-In Sheets
Speaker Cards

APPENDIX A-4

Coordination

Date Source Subject
05/06/2010 URS Corporation (URS) to Florida Elemental Occurrence Information
Natural Areas Inventory (FNAI) Request
05/06/2010 URS to FWC Protected Species Information
Request
05/06/2010 URS to USFWS Protected Species Information
Request
05/26/2010 FWC Protect Species Information
Response
07/20/2010 USCG to FWS, NMFS Protected Invitation to be Cooperating Agency
Resources Division, NMFS SRO, on EIS
USACE, United States
Environmental Protection Agency
(EPA), and FHWA
07/27/2010 USDOC NOAA NMFS SRO Cooperating Agency
07/29/2010 USACE Cooperating Agency



Date
07/29/2010
08/04/2010

08/24/2010
09/20/2010
09/24/2010

11/17/2010
01/13/2011

01/14/2011
10/26/2011
10/31/2011
03/07/2012

03/30/2012
11/20/2012

01/02/2013

02/06/2013
03/05/2013
03/11/2013
03/18/2013
03/25/2013
04/17/2013
05/31/2013

07/24/2013

08/09/2013
08/19/2013
08/23/2013
08/27/2013
08/27/2013
08/29/2013
09/19/2013

Source
FHWA to USCG

Seminole Tribe of Florida THPO to
USCG

FWS to USCG
URS to FWC
FWC

Seminole Tribe of Florida/USCG

Manatee County Public Safety
Department and Emergency Medical
Services Division

URS to ACIl and THPO
Comment to USCG
USCG

East Manatee County Fire Rescue
District

USCG Submittal of DEIS to CG-
5512 Permits

Seminole Tribe of Florida THPO to
USCG

USCG to FDHR/SHPO, Seminole
Nation of Oklahoma, Seminole Tribe
of Florida

FDOS DHR (SHPO) to USCG

ACl to USCG

Seminole Tribe of Florida to USCG
USCG to SHPO

USCG to FDOS DHR (SHPO)
FDOS SHPO to USCG

USCG Advance Approval Letter for
Rye Road Bridge

USCG to FWS

NMFS to USCG
EPA to USCG
USACE to USCG
NMEFS to USCG
FWS to USCG
NMEFS to USCG
USCG to FWS

Subject
Cooperating Agency
Scoping Meeting

NOI Review
Listed Manatee Information Request

Listed Manatee Information
Response - Emails (6)

Correspondence
Emergency Study Memo

Reintroduction Meeting
Comment

Response to Comment
Emergency Study Memo

Correspondence

Correspondence

Concurrence

SHPO Response Correspondence
Correspondence

Concurrence

Response to Concurrence
Correspondence

AA Letter

ESA Section 7 and EFH
Consultations, WER and BA
Supplemental Updates

NMFS Comments on the DEIS
Comments on the DEIS
Comments on the DEIS

NMFS Comments on the DEIS
FWS Comments on the DEIS
NMFS Comments on the DEIS
Response to FWS’ comments



Date
10/09/2013

10/09/2013
11/29/2013
12/11/2013
12/16/2013
02/25/2014

Source
USCG to NMFS

URS to NMFS

FWS to USCG

NMFES to USCG

NMFES to USCG

USACE to Manatee County

Subject
Revised Consultation Letter and
Response to NMFS’ comments

Response to NMFS’ comments
ESA Section 7 Concurrence Letter
ESA Section 7 Concurrence Letter
MSFCMA Concurrence Letter
Wetland Mitigation and Permitting
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